

International Atomic Energy Agency GENERAL CONFERENCE

GC(XXVI)/RES/393 18 October 1982 GENERAL Distr.

Twenty-sixth regular session

Agenda item 3 (GC(XXVI)/674)

APPLICATIONS FOR MEMBERSHIP OF THE AGENCY

Resolution adopted during the 238th plenary meeting, on 20 September 1982

APPLICATION BY NAMIBIA, REPRESENTED BY THE UNITED NATIONS COUNCIL FOR NAMIBIA, FOR MEMBERSHIP OF THE AGENCY

The General Conference,

(a) <u>Having received</u> the recommendation of the Board of Governors that Namibia, represented by the United Nations Council for Namibia, should be approved for membership of the Agency[1], and

(b) <u>Having considered</u> the application of Namibia, represented by the United Nations Council for Namibia, in the light of Article IV.B of the Statute,

1. <u>Approves</u> Namibia, represented by the United Nations Council for Namibia, for membership of the Agency; and

2. <u>Determines</u>, pursuant to Financial Regulation 6.08[2], that for the year in which Namibia becomes a member of the Agency it shall be assessed a nil amount for:

- (a) An advance to the Working Capital Fund; and
- (b) A contribution towards the Agency's Regular Budget;

provided that Namibia continues to be represented by the United Nations Council for Namibia during that year.

- [1] GC(XXVI)/663, para. 3.
- [2] INFCIRC/8/Rev.1.

